VISION QUEST PHOTO WORKSHOPS

Payment / Cancellation Policy

A deposit of \$100-\$500 (depending on workshop) is due upon registration for a Vision Quest workshop and can be paid by credit card or personal check made out to Vision Quest Photo Workshops and mailed to 2370 Hendon Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55108. Workshops with a larger balance can be broken into three payments with the balance due 30 to 60 days prior to the start of the workshop.

In the event that a workshop must be cancelled due to inadequate enrollment, all fees and deposits are refunded in full or may be transferred to another workshop. Vision Quest is not responsible for reimbursement of non-refundable airline tickets in the event of a workshop cancellation but will do our best to notify you as soon as possible. To help students make a commitment towards one of our workshops we have a very liberal refund/cancellation policy.

If you need to withdraw from a workshop for any reason, the following reimbursement schedule applies:

- 90 days or more from the first day of workshop a full refund will be given with the option of applying the full credit toward a workshop within 36 months.
- 60-90 days from the first day of workshop a full refund will be given, minus a \$125 cancellation fee, with the option of applying the full refund, including the \$125 cancellation fee, toward a workshop within 12 months.
- Less than 30 days from the first day of workshop a credit minus a \$125 cancellation fee can be placed toward a workshop within 12 months.
- Less than 14 days, no refund will be provided.
- In case of emergency please notify us immediately and we will see if we can find someone to take your spot and issue a refund or credit at our discretion.

Please note: Cancellation Policy is for registrations made through Vision Quest only. For workshops registered through other venues, the cancellation and terms of that institution apply.

